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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00001 DGA BASE          14.00 TON
0010 00193 ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22       1,972.00 TON
0015 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22      45,524.00 TON
0020 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK         233.00 TON
0025 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - FAYETTE           1.00 LS
0030 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING      41,840.00 TON
0035 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS     248,188.00 LF
0040 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE     447,843.00 LF
0045 20757ED PAVEMENT REPAIR         785.00 SQYD
0050 23229EC HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT       1,250.00 SQYD
0055 24781EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR ASPHALT      45,524.00 TON
0060 24891EC PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT   4,966,237.00 SF
0065 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           1.00 EACH
0070 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL         175.00 LF
0075 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS       2,000.00 SQFT
0080 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - FAYETTE           1.00 LS
0085 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN          10.00 EACH
0090 02775 ARROW PANEL           4.00 EACH
0095 06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W         533.00 EACH
0100 06404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y         233.00 EACH
0105 06412 STEEL POST MILE MARKERS          14.00 EACH
0110 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN     581,167.00 LF
0115 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W       3,764.00 LF
0120 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y       2,675.00 LF
0125 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN          90.00 LF
0130 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH      10,719.00 SQFT
0135 06573 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW           2.00 EACH
0140 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW          43.00 EACH
0145 06575 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW           7.00 EACH
0150 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT      73,931.00 DOLL
0155 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT     185,694.00 DOLL
0160 20100ES842 PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT LINE ARROW          50.00 EACH
0165 20208NC PAVE MARK-PAINT ARROWS           9.00 EACH
0170 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER       1,000.00 HOUR
0175 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST)         225.00 LF
0180 22692NS714 PAVEMENT MARKING-THERMO LETTERS           8.00 EACH
0185 24189ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W     172,449.00 LF
0190 24190ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y     118,134.00 LF
0195 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN           1.00 EACH
0200 24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W      10,649.00 LF
0205 24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER       3,475.00 EACH
0210 24899EC PAVE MARKING-THERMO ELONG ROUTE SHIELD          10.00 EACH
0215 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN         425.00 LF
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MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0220 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN         155.00 LF
0225 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B           5.00 EACH
0230 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING         530.00 LF
0235 04829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR          50.00 EACH
0240 04830 LOOP WIRE      13,550.00 LF
0245 04871 POLE 35 FT WOODEN           1.00 EACH
0250 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL       2,830.00 LF
0255 04899 ELECTRICAL SERVICE           1.00 EACH
0260 20359NN GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET           6.00 EACH
0265 20360ES818 WOOD POST          12.00 EACH
0270 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A          10.00 EACH
0275 21543EN BORE AND JACK CONDUIT         150.00 LF
0280 23206EC INSTALL CONTROLLER CABINET           1.00 EACH
0285 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0290 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0295 04792 CONDUIT-1 IN - (ADDED: 6-19-18)         110.00 LF
0300 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN - (ADDED: 6-19-18)         420.00 LF
0305 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B - (ADDED: 6-19-18)           7.00 EACH
0310 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING - (ADDED: 6-19-18)         615.00 LF
0315 04830 LOOP WIRE       3,830.00 LF
0320 04850 CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR - (ADDED: 6-19-18)       4,295.00 LF
0325 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL - (ADDED: 6-19-18)       1,545.00 LF

0330 24900EC
PVC CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN-SCHEDULE 80 - (ADDED:
6-19-18)         560.00 LF

0335 24963ED LOOP TEST - (ADDED: 6-19-18)          21.00 EACH
0340 20509ED BLOW UP/RELIEF JOINT - (ADDED: 6-19-18)          75.00 SQYD

0345 20757ED
PAVEMENT REPAIR - (MAJOR)
(ADDED: 6-19-18)         200.00 SQYD

0350 06405 SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS - (ADDED: 6-20-18         111.00 SQFT

0355 23603EC
REMOVE/REPLACE COPY ON PANEL SIGNS - (ADDED:
6-20-18)          76.00 SQFT
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0360 00193 ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22         239.00 TON
0365 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22       1,467.00 TON
0370 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK           7.00 TON
0375 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT - SCOTT           1.00 LS
0380 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING       1,706.00 TON
0385 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS       7,121.00 LF
0390 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE      14,031.00 LF
0395 24781EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR ASPHALT       1,467.00 TON
0400 24891EC PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT     156,664.00 SF
0405 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         500.00 SQFT
0410 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - SCOTT           1.00 LS
0415 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0420 06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W           9.00 EACH
0425 06412 STEEL POST MILE MARKERS           2.00 EACH
0430 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN      17,560.00 LF
0435 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT       2,654.00 DOLL
0440 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT       6,666.00 DOLL
0445 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER         500.00 HOUR
0450 24189ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W       5,281.00 LF
0455 24190ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y       3,499.00 LF
0460 24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER          88.00 EACH
0465 02568 MOBILIZATION           1.00 LS
0470 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

121GR18D021-NHPPCONTRACT ID: 181021 DE10500751821

I-75 MILL AND THIN ASPHALT OVERLAY ON I-75 FROM MP 120.79 TO MP 121.12 IN SCOTT COUNTY ASPHALT
PAVEMENT & ROADWAY REHAB, A DISTANCE OF .3 MILES.
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/20/18
Page 1 of 3

181021

Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0010 00001 DGA BASE 14.00 TON $
0020 00193 ASPHALT SCRATCH COURSE PG76-22 2,211.00 TON $
0030 00342 CL4 ASPH SURF 0.38A PG76-22 46,991.00 TON $
0040 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 240.00 TON $

0050 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
FAYETTE 1.00 LS $

0060 02676
MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT
SCOTT 1.00 LS $

0070 02677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING 43,546.00 TON $
0080 02696 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS 255,309.00 LF $
0090 20071EC JOINT ADHESIVE 461,874.00 LF $

0095 20509ED
BLOW UP/RELIEF JOINT
(ADDED: 6-19-18) 75.00 SQYD $

0100 20757ED PAVEMENT REPAIR 785.00 SQYD $

0101 20757ED

PAVEMENT REPAIR
(MAJOR)
(ADDED: 6-19-18) 200.00 SQYD $

0110 23229EC HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT 1,250.00 SQYD $
0120 24781EC INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR ASPHALT 46,991.00 TON $
0130 24891EC PAVE MOUNT INFRARED TEMP EQUIPMENT 5,122,901.00 SF $

Section:  0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0140 01020 PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 1-4 IN 1.00 EACH $
0150 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 1.00 EACH $
0160 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 175.00 LF $
0170 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 2,500.00 SQFT $

0180 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
FAYETTE 1.00 LS $

0190 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
SCOTT 1.00 LS $

0200 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 12.00 EACH $
0210 02775 ARROW PANEL 4.00 EACH $
0220 06401 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W 542.00 EACH $
0230 06404 FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/Y 233.00 EACH $

0232 06405
SBM ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS
(ADDED: 6-20-18 111.00 SQFT $

0240 06412 STEEL POST MILE MARKERS 16.00 EACH $
0250 06511 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN 598,727.00 LF $
0260 06556 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN W 3,764.00 LF $
0270 06557 PAVE STRIPING-DUR TY 1-6 IN Y 2,675.00 LF $
0280 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 90.00 LF $
0290 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH 10,719.00 SQFT $
0300 06573 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STR ARROW 2.00 EACH $
0310 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 43.00 EACH $
0320 06575 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW 7.00 EACH $
0330 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT 76,585.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $76,585.00
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/20/18
Page 2 of 3

181021

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0340 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT 192,360.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $192,360.00
0350 20100ES842 PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT LINE ARROW 50.00 EACH $
0360 20208NC PAVE MARK-PAINT ARROWS 9.00 EACH $
0370 20411ED LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 1,500.00 HOUR $
0380 21802EN G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST) 225.00 LF $
0390 22692NS714 PAVEMENT MARKING-THERMO LETTERS 8.00 EACH $

0395 23603EC
REMOVE/REPLACE COPY ON PANEL SIGNS
(ADDED: 6-20-18) 76.00 SQFT $

0400 24189ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN W 177,730.00 LF $
0410 24190ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-6 IN Y 121,633.00 LF $
0420 24191ER DURABLE WATERBORNE MARKING-12 IN W 10,649.00 LF $
0430 24489EC INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER 3,563.00 EACH $

0440 24899EC
PAVE MARKING-THERMO ELONG ROUTE
SHIELD 10.00 EACH $

Section:  0003 - TRAFFIC LOOPS
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0450 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 425.00 LF $
0460 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN 155.00 LF $
0470 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B 5.00 EACH $
0480 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 530.00 LF $
0490 04829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR 50.00 EACH $
0500 04830 LOOP WIRE 13,550.00 LF $
0510 04871 POLE 35 FT WOODEN 1.00 EACH $
0520 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 2,830.00 LF $
0530 04899 ELECTRICAL SERVICE 1.00 EACH $
0540 20359NN GALVANIZED STEEL CABINET 6.00 EACH $
0550 20360ES818 WOOD POST 12.00 EACH $
0560 20391NS835 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE A 10.00 EACH $
0570 21543EN BORE AND JACK CONDUIT 150.00 LF $
0580 23206EC INSTALL CONTROLLER CABINET 1.00 EACH $

Section:  0004 - SIGNAL LOOPS
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0581 04792
CONDUIT-1 IN
(ADDED: 6-19-18) 110.00 LF $

0582 04795
CONDUIT-2 IN
(ADDED: 6-19-18) 420.00 LF $

0583 04811
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B
(ADDED: 6-19-18) 7.00 EACH $

0584 04820
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING
(ADDED: 6-19-18) 615.00 LF $

0585 04830 LOOP WIRE 3,830.00 LF $

0586 04850
CABLE-NO. 14/1 PAIR
(ADDED: 6-19-18) 4,295.00 LF $

0587 04895
LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL
(ADDED: 6-19-18) 1,545.00 LF $
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 6/20/18
Page 3 of 3

181021

LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0588 24900EC
PVC CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN-SCHEDULE 80
(ADDED: 6-19-18) 560.00 LF $

0589 24963ED
LOOP TEST
(ADDED: 6-19-18) 21.00 EACH $

Section:  0005 - MOBILIZATION AND/OR DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0590 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
0600 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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